REC(

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

07-27-1999

Tab settings → → 101102709 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an. ed original documents or copy the 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Walter CECCHINEL Name: SKIS ROSSIGNOL S.A. (Address: 6 Allee des Plattieres, 74290 VEYRIER DU LAC Address: Rue Butterlin FRANCE) **BP 329** Yes X No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 38509 VOIRON Cedex (FRANCE) 3. Nature of conveyance: ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: _____ State/Prov.: Country: FRANCE ZIP: Other _ Execution Date: May 26, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 26, 1999 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard P. Gilly, Esquire 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 37,630 Registration No. Enclosed Address: Richard P. Gilly Intellectual Property Law Offices Authorized to be charged to deposit account One Penn Center, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, **Suite 1500**

City: Philadelphia State/Prov.: PA 50-0695 ZIP: 19103-1815 Country: USA (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

8. Deposit account number:

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Richard P. Gilly

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Signature

July 14, 1999

Date

REEL: 010114 FRAME: 0138

ASSIGNMENT

	•	(1) Walter CECCHINEL (5)	
(1-8)	Insert Name (s) of	(2)(6)	
	Inventor (s)	(3)(7)	
		(4)(8)	
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the ungree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over	r good and
(9)	insert name of Assignee	(9) SKIS ROSSIGNOL S. A.	
(10)	Insert address of Assigne	● (10) of Rue Butterlin - B. P. 329 - 38509 VOIRON FRANCE	Cédex
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, vention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent wh granted therefor, known as	interest for
(11)	insert identification of	(11) KNAPSACK SUPPORTED ON THE TWO SHOULDE	
	invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	A PAIR OF SHOULDER STRAPS (Case No.)
	Approacion Number	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application fo the United States of America	
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on <u>May 26, 1999</u>	
(13)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(13) U.S. application Serial Number	
applica 2) declare	tions as the Assignee may deen The undersigned agree(s) to d concerning this application of	execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference whi	with such
, pc	mount in opening exidence an	d going forward with such interference.	•
agreem	ents.	execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property	or similar
4) United	The undersigned agree(s) to p States patent to the Assignee.	perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant	of a valid
thereof to conv	to the said Assignee as Assignee	rize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and from said application or any division or divisions or continuing appear of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) signed, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not executed.	plications
States Pa	ent any further identification who atent and Trademark Office record witness whereof, executed by the	he undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	the United
Date 1	6/05/97 Name of I	nventor <u>Walter</u> CECCHINEL	(SEAL)
		nventor	
		TVentorPATENT	
	Wallie Of It	PATENT	(SEAL)